ORDINANCE No. 1201
AN ORDINANCE Annexing to the City of Rochester, Minnesota, Certain Umplatted Land Not Exceeding Two Hundred Acres in Area, Being in the Northwest One Quarter of Section Twenty-six and the Southwest One Quarter of Section Twenty-six and the Southwest One Quarter of Section Twenty-three All in Township One Hundred Seven North, Range Fourteen West, Olmsted County, Minnesota, Section 1, A petition pas peen filed with the Common Council of the City of Rochester, Signed by all the owners of the land described therein, requesting the Common Council to annex said land to the City of Rochester. The land described in said petition for annexalion is located in South gettion of annexalion is located in Olmsted County, Minnesota, and is described as follows:

The South 871.30 feet of the West 600.00 feet of the Southwest One Quarter (SW/4) of Section Twenty-three (23) except the East 250.00 feet of the North 522.72 feet thereof; and the Index 64 feet of the City of Rochester, Minnesof of the City of Rochester, June 142. Section 3. The Common Council of the City of Rochester, Minnesofa, as effectually as it they had originally been a part thereof.

Section 4. Therefore, the lands described in Section 1 above are hereby annexed, added to and made a part of the City of Rochester, Minnesota, as effectually as it they had originally been a part thereof.

Section 6. Present and future owners o

#16254

STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APR 191963

APR 191963

Secretary of State

SEARS OF MINNESOCA

COUNTY OF CLUSTED

CITY OF ECCHESTER, OF

I, Elfreda Reiter, Glty Clerk of the City of Rochester, Minnesota do hereby cortify that I have compared the foregoing copy of an ordinance with the original ordinance on file in my office, and that the foregoing is a tires and correct copy of said ordinance and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hard this lith day of April, A.D. 1963.

City/Clerk of the City of Rochester, Minnecote

(Seal of the City of Rochoster, Minnecota)

+16254

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF II. IE. ID. APR 1 0 1963

Simenes of Danom Secretary of State